
~ Pier 11

60+00 61+0059+00

62+00 63+00

SD65

440

~ Pier 12 ~ Pier 13 ~ Pier 14

EXISTING FRAMING PLAN - SPANS 8 THRU 10

~ Pier 14
~ Pier 15 ~ Pier 16

EXISTING FRAMING PLAN - SPANS 11 AND 12

N

\ IL-171

\ IL-171

E1

E2

E3

E4

E5

E6

E7

E1

E2

E3

E4

E5

E6

E7

Match Line

Span 11

77’-0"

Span 10

77’-0"

Span 9

77’-0"

Span 8

77’-9"

 

See S.N. 016-2455

Span 12

85’-3�"

Span 11

77’-0"

Match Line

NOTES:

RMG

DTS

TPS

TPS
STEEL REMOVAL AND REPAIR PLAN UNIT E

flange at mid-span, typ.

welded to bottom

Existing Cover Plate
Conduit to be removed (See Note 4)

flange at mid-span, typ.

welded to bottom

Existing Cover Plate

Span 10

77’-0"

flanges over pier, typ.

welded to top and bottom

Existing Cover Plate

flanges over pier, typ.

welded to top and bottom

Existing Cover Plate

\ SB IL-171 & P.G.L.

\ SB IL-171 & P.G.L.

remove existing bearings

Removal Paid for as jack and 

of Pier 11, 7 total (See note 6).  

bolsters above bearings on N side 

leaning elastomeric bearings and 

Remove and Replace heavily 

(See Note 3)

Piers 12-15 (56 locations), typ.

Top Cover Plate retrofit only,

(See Note 3)

Piers 12-15 (56 locations), typ.

Top Cover Plate retrofit only,

typ. (See Note 3)

Spans 8 and 12 (28 locations)

Bottom Cover Plate retrofit

Notes 1 & 2)

(Detail 2) (See 

end diaphragm 

replace existing 

Remove and 

(See Notes 1 & 2)

diaphragm (Detail 2) 

existing end 

Remove and replace 

See sheet SD69 for Proposed Bearing Details.

See sheet SD66 for Bearing Removal Detail.

Erecting Structural Steel".

included in the unit price for "Furnishing and 

with providing the access shall be considered 

the anchor bolt inspections.  All costs associated 

all means and access for the Engineer to perform 

for further direction.  The Contractor shall provide 

damaged anchor bolts shall be reported to the BBS 

anchor bolts to ascertain their condition. Any 

The Engineer will inspect all existing bearing 

See sheet SD66 for Conduit Removal Detail.

Plate Retrofit Detail.

plates where shown.  See sheet SD66 for Cover 

Place bolted cover plate at ends of existing cover 

Replacement Detail 2.

See sheet SD68 for End Diaphragm Removal & 

"Furnishing and Erecting Structural Steel".

Removal". Replacement of steel paid for as 

Removal of steel paid for as "Structural Steel 
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